	のピンリンこみ	210	883	NB	31111.		
Γ	OBTS Number	ARREST / NOTICE Juvenile Referen			Request for Warrant Request for Capies	1 June	nile N
ΝĒ	Agency ORI Number  FLO 5 0 2 6 0 0 PALM BE	<del></del>	r	Agency Report Number 78 - 2100232		1 * 1	11
ADMINISTRATIVE	ChargeType: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor 5	. Ordinance . Other	Weepon Seized / Ty 2 1. Yes	<u> </u>	Multiple Clearance	
NIM	Location of Arrest (including Name of Business)  ALT A1A/LIGHTHOUSI			e (Business Name, Addres	e)	Indicator	<u> </u>
۲	Date of Arrest Time of Arrest	Booking Date Booking Time	Jail Date J	10000-BLK A	Vehicle KAUFF'S TO	WING AND RECOV	ERY
Н	05/30/2021 03:05  Name (Last, First, Middle)  DICLA NITONA ASSO	HILLAN BOSE GAS		Alies (Name, DOB, Soc. 8	AST AVENUE, V	WPB, FL 3340	7
			ROLINA ght Weight	Eye Color		mplession   Suite	
	B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W F Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location,	11/23/1991 Type, Description)	5'0 13	BROWN Pital Status Religion		MED I	MED
Ļ	Tatoos on pelvic and right side  Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (Stars)		ngle NONE	Alcohol Influ Drug Influen	ence (2) (1) (1) (2) (3) (3) (4)	Unk.
ENDAN	4321 SE COVE LAKE CIR APT 104 Permenent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	I, STÜART, FL 34997		(561) 460-3	2. County	3. Florida 4. Out of State	3
OEFI	4321 SE COVE LAKE CIR APT 104		(Zip)	Phone	Address Sour	FL DL	
П	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City) (State)	(Zip)	Phone	Occupation		
	D/L Number, State D253436919230 FL Soc.	Sec. Number	INS Number	P	LIMA, PER	Citizer	uship US
DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	لسندا	Race Sex	Date of Birth	☐ 1. Arrested	3. Felony	
S	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	<del></del>	Race Sex	Date of Birth	☐ 2. At Large	5. Juvenile 3. Felony 4. Misdemes	nor
1	Parent Name (Last) Lagal Custodian Other:	(FWM)	(140)	idia)	2. At Large	5. Juvenile Residence Phone	
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	( FOR	(8	(Zip	) E	Jusiness Phone	
u,	Notified by: (Name)	Date	Time	Juvenile Disposition	within 2, TOT HRS		
VENIL	Released To: (Name)	Relation	ship	Dept. and Released.	3. Incarcer	rated	
٦	The above address provided bydefendent and / or [ to leap the Juvenile Court Clark (Phone 355-2526) infor	delendant's parents The child and	/ or parent was told	School Attended		Grad	
· L	Property Crime? Description of Property	No: (Reason)	<u> </u>	Value of Property	·		
삙	☐ Yes ☐No  Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispi	ense/ M. Menufacture/ Z. Othe	r I Drug Type		allucinogen P. P.	araphamele/ U.I	Jolgnown
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disp N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distr P. Possese T. Traffic E. Use	Cultivate	N. N/A A. Amphetamine	C. Cocaine M. M E. Herein O. O	larijuana E	quipment Z. ( Inthetics	Other
	DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount / Unit	Counts Violence	316.193(1)(A)	·		Violation of O	RD#
1	Charge Description		Warrant I Capies No			Bond	
影		Counts Domestic		amber		Violation of O	RD#
ੇ ਵਿ	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capies Nu	mber		Bond	
	Charge Description	Counts Domestic		mber		Violation of Of	₹D#
₹ [0	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount   Unit	Offense #	Warrent / Capies Nu	mber		Bond	
	Charge Description	Counts Domestic Violence	Carrier Violation (40	mber Sc	CANNED	Violation of C	RD#
3 0	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Caples No	Imber MAY	2 1 age	Bond	
	NORTH COLINTY COLIDTIONS	2100 BCA BOUT ENAM	DD DATACRE		J 1 /11/21		
-10	NORTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE, Court Date and Time Month JUNE Day 30		•		6, FL 33410 - P	PH: (561) 662	-6700
	Month JUNE Day 30 AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNAL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY	Year 2021	Time 10 CHARGED OR TO PAY	THE FINE SUBSCRIBED	PI L LUNDERSTAND TI	M L HAT SHOULD I WIL	THULLY
	Ville C		MAY BE HELD IN CON	05/30/2021	ر WARRANT FOR MY / ن الله	-: 6*:	⊕ka .
+	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Perent OLD for other Agency 8	(Custodien)		Date Signed Name Verification (Print		<u> ယ</u> ္မ'	
	ame:		<b>1574</b>	1	MAY BOOM 4	1:5 <b>€</b>	<b>រ</b> ថ្វី
	Suicidal Other: O	ame of Arresting Officer (Print) FC. ANDREW FLINK anaporting Officer	I.D. # 514	(PRINT)	70	PA	GE GE
K		FC. A. FLINK 514	Agency PBGPD	Witness here if subject	signed with an K	<u> </u>	<sub>F</sub> 1

### **D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

On the day of MAY 20_21at	02:56	_ 📈 🖳	
Subject: DIGIANTOMASSO, JILLIAN, ROSE CAROLINA Case	Number: 2	1002327	
Agency: PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT Arresting Officer:	OFC. ANDR	EW FLINK	514
PERSONAL CONTACT			
DRIVING PATTERN: (Actual Physical Control; Physical Evidence or Statements Putting Def	fendant Behind	d Wheel of Vehicle	<u>•</u> )
On 05/30/2021 at approximately 0254 hours, This Officer was on patrol, in the PBG, FL, when a vehicle was observed traveling at an increased rate of speed slane. Body worn camera and in car video were activated upon traffic stop. The estimation of the vehicle, was approximately 60 MPH in a posted 45 MPH rome. (DB001317), forward antenna (EC086606) this Officer received a steady tone and calibration was last checked on 05/27/2021 and was due on 11/27/2021. Prior to this Officer ensured the RADAR was in working order, to confirm the accuracy of tour of duty, this Officer did the same. This Officer received RADAR/LIDAR ceremon AFB, MM. This Officer entered the same lane behind the vehicle and intivabile, a Toyota sedam (KENA32/FL) on Alt AlA just south of Lighthouse Dr. PBW with the driver identified via Florida Driver License photo, Jilliam Digiantom the driver seat.	outh bound in is Officer's Using RADAR : reading of o this tour f the unit. rtification tiated a training of the stated a	n the inside the initial visual Stalker DSP2X 63 MPH. The RAI of duty on this At the end of on 05/31/2008, ffic stop on the control of the stop on the stop of	DAR date, this in
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:			
speech and the obvious odor of an unknown alcoholic if from her breath at conversational distance. The odor intensity as Digiantomasso spoke and the investigation	r increa	sed in	
DRIVER STATEMENTS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Digiantomasso said she was coming from a friend's hougoing to the same house in Tequesta. Digiantomasso's they were going to another friend's house. When aske to drink tonight, she said "not much".	Boassen	er then s	aid
ODORS: Unknown alcoholic beverage			<u> </u>
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS SPEECH: Sturred			
ATTITUDE: Compliant			
CLOTHING: Muli-colored top, black pants, black flip-flops MEDICAL/OTHER: None stated			·
	B		
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	OF ATTESTING O	OFFICER	
The forgoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 30th day of OFC. ANDREW FLIRE 514 who is personally known to me or produced	May	<u>20</u> _ <b>21</b>	by
JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008		SCAMO	
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (FSS 117.10)  EXPRES: 50N 10, 2023  Bonded through 1st State Insurance	STAMP	SCANNE MAY 3 1 2021	

### D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT Cont.

Subject: DIGIANTOMASSO, JILLIAN, ROSE CAROLINA Case Number: 21002327

ROADSIDE TASKS

				ROAD	SIDE	TASK
HORIZONTAL GAZ	E NYSTA	AGMUS:	**.	•		

•	•	•		
•		RIGHT EYE		
	<b>✓</b> Lack o	of Smooth Purse	ıit	•
	Distin	ct & Sust. Nysta	g. at Max. Deviati	on
5 Degrees				
*				
Mystagmus in 1	ooth eyes. Di	lgiantomasso	had to be remin	nde
toe on multip	le steps. A	irst set of t one point, paround, Dig	steps, Digiantomass Jiantomasso	0
			or erduc aceb	
asso was at t	imes, not 1	ooking dow	n at her rai	ol Se
				· .
2)@	-/_3)	@	@	
2)	January Signati	@	OFFICER	
and subscribed before is ✓ personally known	me this 30th da	@	©	y
and subscribed before is  personally known	me this 30th da	y of <u>May</u>	21	y -
	antomasso steper position.  toe on multip the line. Du han as instructoe again mul	Degrees Onset  Mystagmus in both eyes. Distinct of the position. During the fittee on multiple steps. At the line. During the turn than as instructed. During toe again multiple times and an area of the lines of th	Lack of Smooth Pursue.  Deviation  Distinct & Sust. Nysta  Degrees  Onset of Nystagmus  Mystagmus in both eyes. Digiantomasso  antomasso stepped out of the starting ber position. During the first set of toe on multiple steps. At one point, the line. During the turnaround, Diginal as instructed. During the return toe again multiple times and again to  ntomasso raised her left foot. Di	Lack of Smooth Pursuit  Deviation  Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation  Degrees  Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees



## PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET



PBSO Case #: 21-070758	PBSO Zone: 3-13				
Agency Case #: 21002327	Crash Case #:				
Incident Infe	ormation:				
Time of Stop/Crash: 02:56 Date of Incident:	05/30/2021 Day: SUNDAY				
Location of Incident: 10000-BI	LK ALT A1A, PBG, FL				
Arrest Info					
Time of Arrest: 03:05 Date of Arrest:	05/30/2021 Day: SUNDAY				
Location of Arrest: ALT A1A/LIC	GHTHOUSE DR, PBG, FL				
Subject's Name: (L) <b>DIGIANTOMASSO</b> , (F)	JILLIAN ROSE CAROLINA				
DOB: 11/23/1991 Race: W Sex: F Height:					
Address: 4321 SE COVE LAKE CIR APT 104, STU	ART, FL 34997 Phone: (561) 460-3770				
Arresting Officer's Name: OFC. ANDREW FLINI	K ID#:514				
Agency: PBGPD Division: TRAF	FIC - DUI				
	BAT Use				
Breath Results	BAT Notified: YES				
1) — REFUSED—hrs.	Arrival Time at BAT: 0338				
2) <b>TET SOLD</b> hrs. 3)athrs.	Subject Arrest Time: 03:05				
4) athrs.					
Breath Test Operator: <u>B</u>	BELL, JOSH 8656				
	PBSO  SCANNED MAY 3 1 2021				

### **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

AGENCY: PBG				
SUBJECT: DIGIANTOMASSO, JILLIAN ROSE CAROLINA CASE NUMBER: 21-070758				
DATE: May 30, 2021 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A				
BEGINNING TIME: 0405 ENDING TIME: 0407				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0406 A.M.⊠ P.M. 2) N/A TIME XX	A.M P.M			
REFUSED N/A TIME XX A.M. P.M. 4) N/A TIME XX	A.M. P.M.			
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656				
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	7			
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS				
SPEECH: PRONOUNCED				
ATTITUDE: COOPERATIVE				
CLOTHING: BLACK FLORAL SHIRT, BLACK PANTS, BLACK SANDALS				
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE				
MEDICATIONS: ADDERALL, BIRTH CONTROL				
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY				
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT	0338 HOURS			
SUBJECT STATED SHE WOULD NOT TAKE BREATH TEST				
A/O READ I.C SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD I.C AND AGAIN STATED SHE WOULD NOT TAKE BREATH TEST				
REFUSAL TIME 0406 HOURS				
A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD HER RIGHTS				
SUBJECT DECLINED TO ANSWER Q AND A	SCANNED MAY 3 1 2021			

**REFUSED** 

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)				
<b>.</b>	DEMC DOLLOS SSS			-
	DENS POLICE DEPAI aw enforcement agency			, and I do swear
affirm that on or about the 30TH day of MAY	, 20 <u><b>21</b></u> ,	et <u>03:05</u>	_ <b> </b> P.M	☑ A.M.
	SE CAROLINA	DIG	HANTO	MASSO
ype or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE	OR MAIDEN NAME		LAST NA	ME
L#	fFL	, W	as placed u	nder lawful arrest fo
offense of DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	by OFC. ANI	DREW FLINK		
sued Citation # A56HJ7E		(Name of Arre		er) and
That on or about the 30TH day of MAY	oo 24	0.400	le :	
<del></del>	, 20 <u><b>21</b></u> , a	it <u>0406</u>	□ P.M	A.M.
PALM BEACH County,				\
compared that the defend of the control of				
equested that the driver submit to a X breath an	nd/or irine test	to determine l	is or her	blood alcohol l
d/or the presence of chemical or controlled subst	ances. I informed i	he driver that	the refus	al to submit to
t(s) would result in the suspension of his or her dr	rving privilege for	a period of one	(1) year	for a first refusa
a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her di	riving privilege had	been previou	elv enene	nded for refusio
omit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informe	ed the driver that he	or she commi	te a mied	emeanor by refu
submit to a lawful test as requested above if hi	is or her driving no	ivilege has be	en nrevi	nuch enemended
usal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath	urine or blood A	dditionally I	informad	the dimension
she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refuse	al reill month in the		unormea	me driver that i
sale holds a CDD, or was operating a CIVIV, letuse	ai will result in the	IISQUAIITICATIOI	n of the C	'Ammercial Deix
				Cimmercial Dila
cense/driving privilege for a period of one (1) yes	ar in the case of a f	irst refused or	normana	nile, if he as also
cense/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year eviously been disqualified as a result of a refuse	ar in the case of a f	irst refused or	normana	nile, if he as also
eviously been disqualified as a result of a refuse fused to submit to the test(s) requested.	ar in the case of a f	irst refused or	normana	nile, if he as also
eviously been disqualified as a result of a refusi	ar in the case of a f	irst refused or	normana	nile, if he as also
eviously been disqualified as a result of a refusi	ar in the case of a f	irst refused or	normana	nile, if he as also
eviously been disqualified as a result of a refusi	ar in the case of a f	inst refusal or such lawful	permaner test. Nor	ntly if he or she
eviously been disqualified as a result of a refuse	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any	inst refusal or such lawful lawful law Enter of Law Enter law Ente	permaner test. Nor	ntly if he or she
eviously been disqualified as a result of a refuse	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any	inst refusal or such lawful	permaner test. Nor	ntly if he or she
reviously been disqualified as a result of a refuse fused to submit to the test(s) requested.	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any Signate Correct	refusal or such lawful	permaner test. Nor	ntly if he or she deteless, the dr
eviously been disqualified as a result of a refusi	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any Signate Correct	refusal or such lawful	permaner test. Nor	ntly if he or she deteless, the dr
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL AY COMMISSION #96346008	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any Signate Correct OTARIZED OR AT	refusal or such lawful lawful lawful lawful law Entitional Officer lested to (1)	permaner test. Nor forcement	t Officer or
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL NY COMMISSION #96346008 EXPIRES; JUN 18, 2023	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any Signate Correct	refusal or such lawful lawful lawful lawful law Entitional Officer lested to (1)	permaner test. Nor forcement	t Officer or
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL NY COMMISSION #96346008 EXPIRES; JUN 18, 2023	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any Signate Correct OTARIZED OR AT	refusal or such lawful lawful lawful lawful law Entitional Officer lested to (1)	permaner test. Nor forcement	t Officer or
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO DOMESTICS JUN 18, 2023 Onded through 1st State Insurance	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any Signate Correct OTARIZED OR AT	are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (I	forcement forcement and subsc	atly if he or she deteless, the dr
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO SOCIETY OF STATE AFFIX SEAL)	Signatur  The foregoing inst  Signatur	refusal or such lawful lawful lawful lawful law Entitional Officer lested to (1)	forcement forcement and subsc	atly if he or she deteless, the dr
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO SOCIETY OF STATE AFFIX SEAL)	ar in the case of a fall to submit to any Signate Correct OTARIZED OR AT	are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (I	forcement forcement and subsc	atly if he or she deteless, the dr
JOSHUA BELL IY COMMISSION #6G346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Inded through 1st State Insurance  (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Signatur  The foregoing inst  Signatur	refusal or such lawful are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (Incument was sworned of Attesting Officer)	forcement forcement and subsc	atly if he or she deteless, the dr
JOSHUA BELL  JOSHUA BELL  Y COMMISSION #96346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 EXPIRES: JUN 18,	Signatur  Title  Date  Date of a factor of	refusal or such lawful are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (Interpreted was sworth as sworth are of Attesting Officer) 2/2021	forcement  F.S. 117.1	atly if he or she deteless, the drawn of the or she drawn of the o
JOSHUA BELL  JOSHUA BELL  Y COMMISSION #96346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 EXPIRES: JUN 18,	Signatur Title Date  OTARIZED OR AT  Note	irst refusal or such lawful are of Law Entitional Officer TESTED TO (Incoment was sworn to of Attesting Officer)  Mail or hand of the standard or hand	forcement and subscricer	the designated
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL IN COMMISSION #66345008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 anded through 1st State Insurance (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before this 30th day of	Signatur  Title  Date	refusal or such lawful are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (Incoment was sworn as a sworn are of Attesting Officer) Mail or hand an of Administration of Administration are of Administration	forcement  F.S. 117.1  and subscicer  deliver to attive Revi	atly if he or she deteless, the drawn of the designated lews office,
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL TY COMMISSION #66345008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 anded through 1st State Insurance (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before this 30th day of	Signatur  Title  Date  Note Bure Department of a factor of a facto	refusal or such lawful are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (Incument was sworned of Attesting Officer) Mail or hand an of Administratment of Higher trunent of Higher	forcement  F.S. 117.1  and subscicer  deliver to attive Revivay Safety	the designated lews office, and Motor
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL IN COMMISSION #66346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 onded through 1st State Insurance (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before this 30th day of	Signatur  Title  Date  Note Bure Department of a factor of a facto	refusal or such lawful are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (Incument was sworned of Attesting Officer) Mail or hand an of Administratment of Higher trunent of Higher	forcement  F.S. 117.1  and subscicer  deliver to attive Revivay Safety	the designated lews office, and Motor
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL IN COMMISSION #66346008 EXPRES: JUN 18, 2023 onded through 1st State Insurance  (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before this 30th day of	Signatur Title Date  D5/3  Note Bure Department Departm	refusal or such lawful are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (Incument was sworn as of Attesting Officer) Mail or hand an of Administraturent of Highwoles, with the dr	forcement  F.S. 117.1  and subscicer  deliver to ative Revivay Safety iver's lice	the designated ews office, and Motor nse, the
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL NY COMMISSION #66346008 EXPRES: JUN 18, 2023 Onded through 1st State Insurance  (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before this 30th day of	Signatur  Title  Date  05/3  Note Bure Deps Vehi  approx	refusal or such lawful are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (Incument was sworn as of Attesting Officer) Mail or hand an of Administratment of Higher trument of Higher	forcement  F.S. 117.1  and subscicer  deliver to ative Revivey Safety iver's lice the UTC, a	the designated ews office, and Motor nse, the
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL NY COMMISSION #56346008 EVERES: JUN 18, 2023 ponded through 1st State hisurance  (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before this 30th day of	Signatur  Title  Date  05/3  Note Bure Deps Vehi  approx	refusal or such lawful are of Law Entional Officer TESTED TO (Incurrent was sworn of Attesting Officer) Mail or hand an of Administration of Highwoles, with the dropriate copy of the such as the suc	forcement  F.S. 117.1  and subscicer  deliver to ative Revivey Safety iver's lice the UTC, a	the designated ews office, and Motor nse, the
JOSHUA BELL  AY COMMISSION #96346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Inded through 1st State Insurance  (AFFIX SEAL) If foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before this 30th day of	Signatur  Title  Date  05/3  Note Bure Deps Vehi  approx	inst refusal or such lawful are of Law Entitional Officer TESTED TO (Interest was sworn as of Attesting Officer) Mail or hand an of Administration of Highwork cles, with the drappiate copy of table cause affide	forcement forcem	the designated ews office, and Motor use, the und the
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NO JOSHUA BELL NY COMMISSION #56346008 EVERES: JUN 18, 2023 ponded through 1st State hisurance  (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before this 30th day of	Signatur  Title  Date  05/3  Note Bure Deps Vehi  approx	inst refusal or such lawful are of Law Entitional Officer TESTED TO (Interest was sworn as of Attesting Officer) Mail or hand an of Administration of Highwork cles, with the drappiate copy of table cause affide	forcement forcem	the designated ews office, and Motor nse, the

## SUBJECT: Digiantomasso, Jillian R.C. CASE NUMBER: 21-070758

## IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol on the content.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.  OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
1 am CF Frank of the FBCPD
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful term of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Rend un comiera Rend cyco
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHT
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.  SCANNED  MAY 3 1 2021
suspects signature: (x) Read on camera

# SUBJECT: Digiantomasso Jilian R.C. CASE NUMBER: 21-070758 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HICHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL?WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LASIZTHREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MICH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENTY HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOH HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INIURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? WHEN? WHEN? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?  DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: OF C. A. FLIAK #514 WHITE-STATE ATTY. YELLOW-DHSMV PINK-CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD-JAIL



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/EE		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ıns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pul		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	Ø	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
s of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
Je.			Other:	
Other			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 05/31/2021
Booking Number: 2021013154	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185